HLMP-AD85, HLMP-AD87, HLMP-AM86,
HLMP-AM87, HLMP-AB86, HLMP-AB87
Precision Optical Performance Red, Green and BlueRed, Green and Blue
5mm Mini Oval LEDsLEDs
Data Sheet
Features
• Well de�ned spatial radiation pattern
• High brightness material

NOTE 1
3
Part Numbering System
Device Selection Guide
Notes:
1. Tolerance for luminous intensity measurement is ±15%
2. The luminous intensity is measured on the mechanical axis of the lamp package.
3. The optical axis is closely aligned with the package mechanical axis.
4. The dominant wavelength λd is derived from the Chromaticity Diagram and represents the color of the lamp.
5. LED light output is bright enough to cause injuries to the eyes.  Precautions must be taken to prevent looking directly at the LED without proper
safety equipment.
Part Number Color
Typ. Dominant
Wavelength
ld (nm)
Luminous
Intensity Iv
(cd) at 20mA
Lens Type Stando�s
Package
DrawingMin. Max.
HLMP-AD85-RU0xx Red 630 1.50 4.20 Tinted, di�used No A
HLMP-AD87-RU0xx Red 630 1.50 4.20 Tinted, di�used Yes B
HLMP-AM86-TW0xx Green 525 2.50 7.20 Tinted, di�used No A
HLMP-AM87-TW0xx Green 525 2.50 7.20 Tinted, di�used Yes B
HLMP-AB86-MQ0xx Blue 470 0.52 1.50 Tinted, di�used No A
HLMP-AB87-MQ0xx Blue 470 0.52 1.50 Tinted, di�used Yes B
Mechanical Option
00: Bulk
DD: Ammo Pack
ZZ: Flexi-Bin, Ammo pack
Color Bin Options
0: Full color bin distribution
Maximum Intensity Bin
Refer to Device Selection Guide
Minimum Intensity Bin
Refer to Device Selection Guide
Color
B: Blue 470nm
M: Green 525nm
D: Red 630nm
Package
A: 5mm Mini Oval
H L M P -- 8x x x x xxx x
4
Notes:
1. For AlInGaP Red, the thermal resistance applied to LED junction to cathode lead. For InGaN Blue and Green, the thermal resistance applied to LED
junction to anode lead.
2. The dominant wavelength λd is derived from the Chromaticity Diagram and represents the color of the lamp.
3. Tolerance for each color bin limit is ±0.5 nm
4. The radiant intensity, Ie in watts/steradian, may be found from the equation Ie = Iv/ηv, where Iv is the luminous intensity in candelas and ηv is the
luminous e�cacy in lumens/watt.
5. he = jV / IF  x VF , where jV  is the emitted luminous �ux, IF  is electrical forward current and VF  is the forward voltage.
Electrical/Optical Characteristics  TA = 25oC
Parameters Symbol
Value
Units Test ConditionMin. Typ. Max.
Forward voltage
    Red
    Green
    Blue
VF 2.0
2.8
2.8
2.20
3.3
3.2
2.40
3.85
3.85
V IF = 20 mA
Reverse Voltage
    Red